FNS Recertifications Statewide with End Date 02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023

Number of Percent of Number of Percent of

Timely Timely Untimely Untimely  Total Number
County Name Recerts Recerts Recerts Recerts of Recerts

Alamance 955 99.69% 3 0.31% 958
Alexander 165 100.00% 0 0% 165
Alleghany 58 100.00% 0 0% 58
Anson 242 100.00% 0 0% 242
Ashe 172 100.00% 0 0% 172
Avery 80 98.77% 1 1.23% 81
Beaufort 322 99.38% 2 0.62% 324
Bertie 199 100.00% 0 0% 199
Bladen 303 99.67% 1 0.33% 304
Brunswick 489 100.00% 0 0% 489
Buncombe 1292 99.54% 6 0.46% 1298
Burke 424 100.00% 0 0% 424
Cabarrus 786 98.99% 8 1.01% 794
Caldwell 460 99.57% 2 0.43% 462
Camden 36 100.00% 0 0% 36
Carteret 240 98.77% 3 1.23% 243
Caswell 163 100.00% 0 0% 163
Catawba 665 99.55% 3 0.45% 668
Chatham 176 98.32% 3 1.68% 179
Cherokee 177 100.00% 0 0% 177
Chowan 109 100.00% 0 0% 109
Clay 57 98.28% 1 1.72% 58
Cleveland 723 99.59% 3 0.41% 726
Columbus 385 99.74% 1 0.26% 386
Craven 487 99.80% 1 0.20% 488
Cumberland 2257 98.47% 35 1.53% 2292
Currituck 73 97.33% 2 2.67% 75
Dare 70 100.00% 0 0% 70
Davidson 515 92.79% 40 7.21% 555
Davie 177 100.00% 0 0% 177
Duplin 280 98.59% 4 1.41% 284
Durham 1108 98.93% 12 1.07% 1120

Edgecombe 556 99.82% 1 0.18% 557



Forsyth 1918
Franklin 305
Gaston 1209
Gates 61
Graham 43
Granville 306
Greene 157
Guilford 3003
Halifax 593
Harnett 544
Haywood 316
Henderson 335
Hertford 226
Hoke 319
Hyde 41
Iredell 511
Jackson 161
Johnston 861
Jones 78
Lee 309
Lenoir 407
Lincoln 335
Macon 139
Madison 114
Martin 172
McDowell 275
Mecklenburg 3644
Mitchell 113
Montgomery 145
Moore 353
Nash 649
New Hanover 843
Northampton 216
Onslow 607
Orange 390
Pamlico 61
Pasquotank 266
Pender 238

Perquimans 102

99.07%
99.35%
99.83%
100.00%
95.56%
100.00%
98.13%
99.70%
99.66%
99.09%
99.68%
98.53%
99.56%
99.38%
97.62%
99.80%
100.00%
99.77%
100.00%
99.68%
100.00%
99.41%
99.29%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.43%
100.00%
100.00%
99.72%
99.69%
99.65%
100.00%
98.38%
97.50%
98.39%
99.63%
97.14%
100.00%

= 0o N ©O© w O N O N N o

o N O

- N O

o O o

21

0.93%
0.65%
0.17%
0%
4.44%
0%
1.88%
0.30%
0.34%
0.91%
0.32%
1.47%
0.44%
0.62%
2.38%
0.20%
0%
0.23%
0%
0.32%
0%
0.59%
0.71%
0%
0%
0%
0.57%
0%
0%
0.28%
0.31%
0.35%
0%
1.62%
2.50%
1.61%
0.37%
2.86%
0%

1936
307
1211
61
45
306
160
3012
595
549
317
340
227
321
42
512
161
863
78
310
407
337
140
114
172
275
3665
113
145
354
651
846
216
617
400
62
267
245
102



Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry
Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin

Yancey

235
1002
74
696
517
1286
645
551
441
388
389
358
217
426
62
20
34
550
545
1269
163
126
92
750
471
568
160
114

99.58%
99.50%
100.00%
98.17%
100.00%
99.38%
100.00%
97.70%
99.77%
99.23%
100.00%
99.44%
98.64%
99.53%
98.41%
94.74%
100.00%
99.46%
99.45%
97.92%
100.00%
99.21%
94.85%
99.87%
100.00%
99.47%
98.77%
99.13%
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0.42%
0.50%

0%
1.83%

0%
0.62%

0%
2.30%
0.23%
0.77%

0%
0.56%
1.36%
0.47%
1.59%
5.26%

0%
0.54%
0.55%
2.08%

0%
0.79%
5.15%
0.13%

0%
0.53%
1.23%
0.87%

236
1007
74
709
517
1294
645
564
442
391
389
360
220
428
63
95
34
553
548
1296
163
127
97
751
471
571
162
115



	FNS Recertification Aggregate D

